# \$40.00 2325924

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metavante Payment Services, LLC		02/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Realnet Payments LLC
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2325924	PAYTRUST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028083570

**Email:** docketing@kelly-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120.16450000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change of Name from Metavante Payment Services LLC to RealNet Payments LLC (1397472xD1162)#page1.tif

source=Change of Name from Metavante Payment Services LLC to RealNet Payments LLC (1397472xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0555

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METAVANTE PAYMENT
SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METAVANTE PAYMENT
SERVICES, LLC" TO "REALNET PAYMENTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 1:59 O'CLOCK
P.M.

3872212 8100 SR# 20210494646

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202532438 Date: 02-17-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0556

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:59 PM 02/17/2021 FILED 01:59 PM 02/17/2021 SR 20210494646 - File Number 3872212

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company: 💄		
Metavante E	ayment Services,	LiliC	BETTERFOLOGISCH STERFER IN DE STERFER WEST WEST STERFER W
The Certificate	of Formation of the limi	ted liability co	mpany is hereby amo
as follows:			
1. The nam	e of the limited	liabilit	y company (the
	is RealNet Payme		er er
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
	***************************************		
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersi	gned have exe	cuted this Certificate
the 17th	day of Februa	ıry	, A.D. 2021
			671
	By:		<u> X-c</u>
		Autl	norized Person(s)
			, ,
	Nam	e:Michael	Kresse

**TRADEMARK** FIS Confidential and Proprietary REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 09/17/2021**